administrative cost allowance shall be up to 3 percent of the property tax
allocated to the Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for each fiscal
year thereafter ending on June 30, 2016. However, the administrative cost
allowance shall not be less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars
($250,000) in any fiscal year, unless this amount is reduced by the oversight
board or by agreement with the successor agency.

(3)  Commencing July 1, 2016, and for each fiscal year thereafter, the
administrative cost allowance shall be up to 3 percent of the actual property

[...]

repayments made to the city, county, or city and county that created the
redevelopment agency that it succeeded pursuant to subdivision (b) of
Section 34191.4 during the preceding fiscal year. However, the
administrative cost allowance shall not be less than two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) in any fiscal year, unless this amount is reduced
by the oversight board or by agreement between the successor agency and
the department.

(4)  Notwithstanding paragraph (3), commencing July 1, 2016, a successor
agency’s annual administrative costs shall not exceed 50 percent of the total

[...]

(p)  From July 1, 2014, to July 1, 2018, inclusive, “housing entity
administrative cost allowance” means an amount of up to 1 percent of the
property tax allocated to the Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund
on behalf of the successor agency for each applicable fiscal year, but not
less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per fiscal year.

(1)  If a local housing authority assumed the housing functions of the
former redevelopment agency pursuant to paragraph (2) or (3) of subdivision
(b) of Section 34176, then the housing entity administrative cost allowance
shall be listed by the successor agency on the Recognized Obligation